Office of the Custodian 
The Special Court (TORTS) Act, 1992 

3rd Floor, Bank of Baroda Bhawan 
16, Parliament Street 
New Delhi 110 001. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 
PRICE Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) 

The particulars and Conditions of Sale relating to 

54,88,850 numbers (Fifty Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Fifty only) of shares, of Apollo Tyres Ltd. belonging to 

various parties/ entities (Harshad Mehta Group) notified under 

Section 3(2) of the Special Court (TORTS) Act, 1992, offered for sale 

by the Disposal Committee constituted by the Hon'ble Special Court